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Sri B.C. Dagra.

Mining Lessee. Sulaipat iron Ore Mine,
AUPo: Rairangpur,

Mayurbhanj,

Odisha-757043

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules. 2017 in respect of your

Suleipat Iron Ore Mine in Mayurbhanj District of Odisha over an arca of 618.00 hectare.

Sir.

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 (hercinafter
referred MCDR. 2017) were found violated in your above said mine during inspection on 30/10/2017 by
undersigned accompanied by Shri K.R. Ray (Qualified Person), Shri Balaram Giri (office Assistant) and
Shri Kesab Mahanta (Record Keeper).

Rule | Rule position Status and extent of violation

26(2) | The owner, agent, manager or mining | The yearly report on extent of protective and |

engineer shall submit to the regional| rehabilitation works carried out as envisaged ‘

Controller of Mines....... if there is any|in the approved mine closure plan for year |

deviation, reasons thereof. 2015-16 and 2016-17 has not been submitted
|

to the Controller of Mines and Regional
Controller of the Mines, competent authority
till date.

12

. Further. it is to bring in vour notice that a Violation-cum-Show Cause Notice was issued to you vide
this office letter number ORI/DOL/SNG/MCDR-03/BBSR dated 22/08/2017 for violation of Rule
27(1) and (2) of MCDR. 2017. In this connection it is to inform you that no reply has yet been
received from you.

. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

4. You are therefore directed to show cause within a period of 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of
this letter as to why the action should not be initiated as per MCDR, 2017.
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(Dilip Jain)
Junior Mining Geologist
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5. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.
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